PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Augur, LLC	11/18/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syus, LLC
Street Address:	110 29th Avenue, North
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12953420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)409-5606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: suzettesmalls@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 950207-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Kevin Ransom

Total Attachments: 2

source=950207-000001Assignment#page1.tif source=950207-000001Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025434 FRAME: 0057

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 950207-000001 pw.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
David Reynolds, Prakash Raghothamachar, Mark Soileau, Eric Vickery and Milan Zimmermann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No □	Syus, LLC 110 29 th Avenue North, Suite 201 Nashville, TN 37203				
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 18, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \)				
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement 					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other					
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/351,353 & 12/953,420 ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? Yes ☐ No ☒					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	2				
MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 Davis Drive, Suite 500 Post Office Box 13706 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Payment by EFT ☐ Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	8. Deposit account number: 13-4365				
	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
W.K.	Date: November 30, 2010				
Name of Person Signing W. Kevin Ransom					
Reg. No. 45,031	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Electronically filed via the EFS-Web Electronic Filing System of the	e United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2010				

CHAR2\1285736v1



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Formation Locale: Delaware

Date Formed:

Member Count:

Fiscal Year Close 12

09/07/2004

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Filing Information

Name: Syus, LLC

General Information

Control #:

485361

Filing Type:

Limited Liability Company - Foreign

Filing Date:

01/18/2005 12:00 PM

Status:

Active

Duration Term:

Perpetual

Managed By:

Board Managed

Registered Agent Address

Nashville, TN 37203 USA

DAVID WHITTEN

110 29TH AVE N

STE 201

Principal Address

110 29TH AVE NORTH

SUITE 201

NASHVILLE, TN 37203 USA

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed	Filing Description		Image #
11/18/2010	Articles of Amendment		6794-2341
Filing Na			
Comme			
03/31/2010	2009 Annual Report		6692-1410
02/11/2009	2008 Annual Report		6446-0582
03/05/2008	2007 Annual Report		6235-1951
04/03/2007	2006 Annual Report		6060-1888
03/15/2006	2005 Annual Report		5717-0909
01/18/2005	Initial Filing		5327-3152
Active Assumed Names (if any)			Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 025434 FRAME: 0059